

City of Hudson, Ohio

Meeting Agenda - Final-revised City Council Workshop

David A. Basil, Mayor Hamilton DeSaussure, Jr., President of Council (At-Large) Beth A. Bigham, Council Member (Ward 4) Dennis N. Hanink, Council Member (Ward 1) Alex D. Kelemen, Council Member (Ward 3) Casey M. Weinstein, Council Member (Ward 2) J. Daniel Williams, Council Member (At-Large) William D. Wooldredge, Council Member (At-Large)

> Jane Howington, City Manager R. Todd Hunt, City Solicitor Elizabeth A. Slagle, Clerk of Council

Tuesday, April 11, 2017

7:30 PM

Town Hall

1. Call to Order

2. Executive Session

To consider a personnel matter concerning appointment of a public employee.

3. Correspondence and Council Comments

4. Discussion Items

A. <u>17-0032</u> Review of Sidewalk Construction Project <u>Executive Summary:</u> The City of Hudson City Engineer would like to discuss with City Council and the Mayor the recommended connectivity project that is budgeted for 2017, as well as the installation of a sidewalk along Ravenna Street. The budget amount is \$100,000 in 2017 for a connectivity project.

Attachments: Connectivity Map and Estimates

Ravenna Street Sidewalk Map

B. <u>17-0002</u> Council Orientation Handbook <u>Executive Summary:</u> At Council's request, a draft orientation handbook has been submitted for Council review and discussion. <u>Legislative History</u> 1/10/17 City Council Workshop postponed with future meeting date to be

5. Items to be Added to Future Agendas

determined

6. Adjournment

* * * * . * *

Notice of Proposed Legislation: April 18, 2017

А.	Acknowledging Receipt of the March 2017 Monthly Financial Report
В.	Enter into a Community Cost-Share Agreement with NEORSD for the Brandywine Creek Watershed Study
C.	Award of Contract for Ellsworth Meadows Drainage Project
D.	Award of Contract for Public Works Facility Space Needs Analysis
E.	Authorizing Electronic Content Management Implementation Plan and Contract with OnBase
F.	Ordinance No. 17-54: An Ordinance Amending Section 230.04, Financial Disclosure Statement; Reimbursement of Costs to Mayor and Council Members, of the Codified Ordinances to Authorize Direct Payment to the Ohio Ethics Commission of Annual Filing Fees on Behalf of Elected Officials. -Second Reading
G.	An Ordinance Amending Codified Ordinances Section 220.05(b), Executive Session Reasons, to Comply with ORC 121.22(G)
	The mission of the Hudson City Government is to serve, promote and support, in a fiscally responsible manner, an outstanding community that values quality of life, a well-balanced tax base, historic preservation, with a vision to the future, and professionalism in volunteer and public service.